Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

## PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

### PD-IFC-IO27-15

<b>Business Unit</b>	<b>Product Line Code</b>	Type of Change	Action	Date of issue
IFC	BF7	Discontinuation	Notify	5/6/2015
			Distributors and	
			Field	

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement parts.

### **Reason for Discontinuation:**

Phoenix Contact is committed to proving our customers the best-in-class products and services. We strive to provide accurate product information and announce any product changes in a timely manner. For this reason we are contacting you regarding a necessary product obsolescence. We are replacing our HC-HV (high voltage) screw connection inserts, with our new HC-HV PT (Push-in Technology) inserts. The HC-HV (high voltage) crimp connection and HC-HS (high current) screw connection will be replaced by the attached direct equivalents.

V	Varranty Information:
Ν	J/A

Stock Status
Can existing stock still be used? Y
Is mixture of stock acceptable? Y

Transaction Dates:		
Last Buy from Phoenix Contact: 9/30/2015		
Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact: 10/30/2015		



Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

# PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

Previous Product (if a	pplicable) New Product

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact using the contact information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PD within 30 days of delivery of the PD; provided, however that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date thereof.

#### Contact Info:

STEVEN OBERT IFC Marketing Lead Specialist (717)944-1300x3250 sobert@phoenixcon.com

Loren E Kat

Thank you,

FSH7-0018-003, Rev. 2, Dated 12/12/2007, Page 2 of 3



Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

# PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

Loreen E. Katz, Product Marketing Manager

Discontinued Part#	Type Description	Replacement Part#	Type Description
1773323	HC-HV 3-EBUS	1407743	HC-HV03-I-PT-F
1773310	HC-HV 3-ESTS	1407739	HC-HV03-I-PT-M
1773365	HC-HV 6-EBUS	1407744	HC-HV06-I-PT-F
1773352	HC-HV 6-ESTS	1407740	HC-HV06-I-PT-M
1773404	HC-HV 10-EBUS	1407745	HC-HV10-I-PT-F
1773394	HC-HV 10-ESTS	1407741	HC-HV10-I-PT-M
1773349	HC-HV 3-EBUC	1405261	HC-HV03-I-CT-F
1773336	HC-HV 3-ESTC	1405260	HC-HV03-I-CT-M
1773381	HC-HV 6-EBUC	1405263	HC-HV06-I-CT-F
1773378	HC-HV 6-ESTC	1405262	HC-HV06-I-CT-M
1773420	HC-HV 10-EBUC	1405265	HC-HV10-I-CT-F
1773417	HC-HV 10-ESTC	1405264	HC-HV10-I-CT-M
1773132	HC-HS 6-EBUS	1406530	HC-HS06-I-UT-F
1773129	HC-HS 6-ESTS	1406531	HC-HS06-I-UT-M
1674561	HC-HS 6-EBUS-12	1406533	HC-HS06-I-UT-F 7-12
1674574	HC-HS 6-ESTS-12	1406534	HC-HS06-I-UT-M 7-12